
0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

M
ul

tip
lic

ity

DELPHI
Pythia 6.426 350
Pythia 6.426 351
Pythia 6.426 352
Pythia 6.426 353
Pythia 6.426 354
Pythia 6.426 355
Pythia 6.426 356
Pythia 6.426 357
Pythia 6.426 358
Pythia 6.426 359

91 GeV ee */Z (Hadronic)γ

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 3

00
k 

ev
en

ts
≥

R
iv

et
 3

.1
.1

0,
  

DELPHI_1996_S3430090

91 91.5

1

R
at

io
 to

 D
E

LP
H

I

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


